1 PS7007K         08/27/2010
Block Diagram
PI49FCT805T
PI49FCT2805T
Fast CMOS Clock Driver/Buffer
Features
•	 Extremely	low	output	skew:	0.5ns
•	 Monitor	output	pin

PI49FCT2805T
Fast CMOS Clock Driver/Buffer
Ordering Information(1-3)
Ordering Code Package
Code Speed Grade Package Type
PI49FCT805TQE Q Blank Pb-free	&	Green,	20-pin	150-mil	QSOP
PI49FCT805ATSE S A Pb-free	&	Green,	20pin		300-mil	SOIC
PI49FCT805CTHE H C Pb-free	&	Green,	20-pin	209-mil	SOIC
PI49FCT805CTQE Q C Pb-free	&	Green,	20-pin	150-mil	QSOP
Notes:
1.	Thermal	characteristics	can	be	found	on	the	company	web	site	at	www.pericom.com/packaging/
2.	E	=	Pb-free	and	Green
3.	Adding	an	X	suffix	=	Tape/Reel
Pericom Semiconductor Corporation • 1-800-435-2336 • www.pericom.com
Ordering Information for PI49FCT2805T
Ordering Code Package
Code Speed Grade Package Type
PI49FCT2805TSE S Blank Pb-free	&	Green,	20-pin		300-mil	SOIC
PI49FCT2805TQE Q Blank Pb-free	&	Green,	20-pin	150-mil	QSOP
Notes:
1.	Thermal	characteristics	can	be	found	on	the	company	web	site	at	www.pericom.com/packaging/
2.	E	=	Pb-free	and	Green
3.	Adding	an	X	suffix	=	Tape/Reel